
2300 Civic Center Place,
Miramar, FL 33025City of Miramar, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1#R7500 Name: TR7500 Country Club Ranches WM Phase 1C

Status:Type: Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/2/2021 CITY COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING

On agenda: Final action:10/13/2021

Title: Temp. Reso. #R7500 waiving further competitive procedures in the best interest of the City and
approving the award of Invitation for Bids No. 21-001 entitled:  “Country Club Ranches Watermain” to
D.B.E. Management, Inc., in the amount of $630,752 for Phase 1C; authorizing the City Manager to
execute Amendment No. 1 to the agreement with D.B.E. Management, Inc. to perform the Country
Club Ranches Watermain projects, Phase 1C, in an amount not-to-exceed $630,752, and approving a
project allowance in the amount of $100,000 for a total amount of $730,752. (Utilities Director Roy
Virgin)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. TR7500 - Country Club Ranches Water Main - Phase 1C with backup

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

CITY OF MIRAMAR
PROPOSED CITY COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

Item Description:
Temp. Reso. #R7500 waiving further competitive procedures in the best interest of the City and
approving the award of Invitation for Bids No. 21-001 entitled: “Country Club Ranches Watermain”
to D.B.E. Management, Inc., in the amount of $630,752 for Phase 1C; authorizing the City Manager
to execute Amendment No. 1 to the agreement with D.B.E. Management, Inc. to perform the Country
Club Ranches Watermain projects, Phase 1C, in an amount not-to-exceed $630,752, and approving
a project allowance in the amount of $100,000 for a total amount of $730,752. (Utilities Director Roy
Virgin)

City of Miramar, FL Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

